
TRIDENT TOOLS LIMITED� 
CIN No.: L29220MH1982PLC027046 

Gut No. 171, Tembhode Shirgaon Road, Dhansar Village, Palghar - 401404. 

07.10.2019 
To 
The Bench Officer, 
National Company Law Tribunal- Bench II 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Sir, 

Re.: C.P.(IB)-82/(MB)/2019- Trident Tool Limited 

Sub.: Submission of Report of Constitution of Committee of Creditors by 
the Interim Resolution Professional 

The Hon'ble NClT Bench - vide their order dated 18th September, 2019 has 

appointed the undersigned as Interim Resolution Professional of Trident Tool 

Limited 

I am enclosing herewith report for constitution of Committee of Creditors� 

Kindly take the said report on record and oblige.� 

Thanking you,� 

Yours faithful! ,� 

itrn Panchal 

Interim Resolution Professional, 

Trident Tool Limited 



BEFORE THE ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY 

(NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL) 

MUMBAI 

C.P.(IB)-82j (MB)j2019 

•In the matter of: Trident Tool Ltd. 

Name of the applicant: Nitin Viswanath Panchal 

Interim Resolution Professional 

Report of the Interim Resolution Professional certifying constitution of
 
the Committee of Creditors
 

The undersigned interim resolution professional most respectfully submits 
to this Hon'ble bench as under:­

1.	 The Hon'ble bench vide its Order dated 18th September, 2019
 
(certified copy of order was received on 19th September, 2019) has
 
appointed undersigned as Interim Resolution Professional of Mjs
 
Trident Tool Ltd and undersigned has visited the corporate office in
 
Kandivali on 24th September, 2019, where it was found that the office
 
is not in existence. The undersigned also visited the Registered
 
Office in Palghar on 25th September, 2019 which was found locked
 
and is in physical possession of Pl:njab National Bank, ARMB,
 
Mumbai.
 

2.	 The undersigned IRP has invited claims from various class of
 
creditors in specified forms through newspaper advertisement in
 
two newspaper viz. Free Press Journal- English and Navshakti­

Marathi. Copy of newspaper advertisement enclosed herewith in
 
Exhibit A. In the meantime, financial creditor have submitted their
 
claims and the same has been verified on provisional basis.
 

3. 

' ­

,1umbai
 
October 2019
 



Exhibit A 

Public Announcement - Newspaper Advertisement 

Free Press Journal - English (Mumbai) dated 20.09.2019 

,! 

• 

". 



7 
lU 
<
t:Jl 
::T 
lU 
:;;­..,..... 

~ 
lU 
""t 
lU..,. 
::T.... 

- ~ 
l:: 
S 
0'" 
lU.... 

L~~ 

'I 
,C" 

;: 

0 
c.n 
I~ 
0 
N 
0 
J--l 
1,,0 

0­
lU..,. 
ttl 
0­
N 
p 
1,,0 

N 
0 
J--l 
1,,0 

lU 
:::s 
0­
n 
0 
""t 
""t.... 
ttl 
:::s 
0­
l:: 
S t'Ii .... X 
CIJ 
CIJ 

::T.... 
l:: 
ttl 
0­
0 

0'"......,. 
;:l> 

:::s 

I 

• 



I , III lUI II 

U·.l "I 11II.1IH"i.ll Creditors with details of Claims Submitted & Adlllilll'd" II{I , ..... 1I11117.1O,~IIJlJ 
I==r======~~=-=,~----~ 

VotingFi 11.\1 \(' i;t[ Creditor 'Iaim Amount Claim Admitted Claim Rejected RemMks S curity
Rights 

1 Punjab National Bank 1,039,025,237.98 1,039,025,237.98 - Provisionally 100.00% 1. Raw Materials in the form of HSS Sheets, HSS Bars etc Goods in process, 
Admitted and finished Goods, HSS Hacksaw Badges and Tools Bits etc (Rs.49,56,000.00 As per 
subject to valuation report dt.:\0.11.2017) 
verification after 
receiving 2. All Machineries acquired out of term loan availed from Bank. (Rs.7,21,50,000.00 
supporting As per valuation report dt.20.12.2017), 
documents from 
CD / FC 13. All the piece and parcel of land property admeasuring about 4 acres equivalent 

to 16186.88 sq mt.Gut No 171 NA & with industrial sheds situate at Village� 
Dhansar, Sub-District Palghar, Dist. Thane.� 
(Rs.12,37,00,000.00 As per valuation report dt.30.11.2017)� 
4. Land Bearing Survey No.26, Hissa No.2(P) and now Gut No.171, admeasuring 

2052 sq mt situated at Village Dhansar Taluka Palghar, district Thane along with 
the its structures and Plant and Machinery attached to earth both present and 
future. 
Rs. 1,41,58,800.00 As per valuation report dt.04.01.2018) 
5. Land Bearing Survey No.26 Hissa No.2 and now bearing Gut No.171,� 
admeasuring 4737 sq. mtrs along with the its structures and Plant and Machinery� 
attached to earth both present and future.� 
Rs. 3,26,85,300.00 As per valuation report dt.04.01.2018)� 

Total 1,039,025,238 1,039,025,238 100% ­

,. 
( 

• 
• 


